preceding two paragraphs. The significant pro forma line item adjustments have
been described below, however, the majority of the pro forma adjustments relate
to Epro as Linkhead was not formed until April 2003.

   F-20

PACIFICNET INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
SEPTEMBER 30 2003

(In thousands of United States dollars, except par values and share numbers)

   HISTORICAL   PROFORMA RESULT
   SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO-FORMA   SEPTEMBER 30,
   2003   ADJUSTMENT   2003
   ------------   ------------   ------------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   4,791   389 (c)   $   4,457
   (723)(b)
Accounts Receivables (net of allowance for doubtful
  accounts of $Nil as of September 30 2003)   843   1,099 (c)   1,942
Other Current Assets   213   263 (c)   476
   ------------   ------------
Total Current Assets   5,847   6,875

Property and Equipment, net   8   525 (c)   533

Goodwill   17   8,463 (a)   8,480
   ------------   ------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $   5,872   $   15,888
   ============   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Bank Line of Credit   $   932   1,527 (c)   $   2,459
Accounts Payable   102   429 (c)   531
Accrued Expenses   132   1,071 (c)   1,203
   ------------   ------------

Total Current Liabilities   1,166   4,193

Minority Interest in Consolidated Subsidiary   977   (340)(c)   637

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Preferred stock, par value $0.0001, Authorized -5,000,000 shares
  Issued and outstanding - none
Common Stock, par value $0.0001, Authorized - 125,000,000 shares
  Issued and outstanding:  6,162,977 shares   1   --   1
Additional Paid-In Capital   32,246   7,750 (d)   39,996
Unearned Compensation   (58)   --   (58)

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form S-3

34

Warrants   15   --   15
Escrowed shares (800,000 shares of common stock
  pending approval of joint venture agreement)   (480)   --   (480)
Cumulative Other Comprehensive Loss   (24)   --   (24)
Accumulated Deficit   (27,971)   (421)(c)   (28,392)
   ------------   ------------
Total Stockholders' Equity   3,729   11,058
   ------------   ------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   5,872   $   15,888
   ============   ============

(a) The goodwill is a result of the acquisitions of Epro and Linkhead of
$3,754,000 and $4,709,000, respectively.

(b) Adjustment gives effect to cash paid for acquisition of Epro and Linkhead of
$500,000 and $223,000, respectively.

(c) Adjustments represent consolidation of Epro and Linkhead and resulting
minority interest.

(d) Adjustment gives effect to additional paid-in capital resulting from
issuance of shares to Epro (600,000 shares) and Linkhead (950,000 shares) of
$3,000,000 and $4,750,000 respectively.

   F-21

PACIFICNET INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002

   PRO-FORMA   PRO-FORMA   PRO-FORMA   PRO-FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADUSTMENT   RESULT   HISTORICAL   ADUSTMENT   RESULT
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Revenues   $   3,854   $   4,461 (c)   $   8,315   $   2,168   $   4,629 (c)   $   6,797
Cost of Revenues   (1,491)   (3,266)(c)   (4,757)   (1,651)   (3,736)(c)   (5,387)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Gross Margin   2,363   1,195   3,558   517   893   1,410

Selling, General and
  Administrative Expenses   (1,149)   (1,303)(c)   (2,452)   (1,112)   (1,575)(c)   (2,687)
Depreciation and Amortization   (4)   (187)(c)   (191)   (203)   (365)(c)   (568)
Provision for Written Off
  Tangible and Intangible Assets   (91)   (857)(c)   (948)   --   (259)(c)   (259)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   1,119   (1,152)(c)   (33)   (798)   (1,306)(c)   (2,104)

OTHER INCOME   69   20 (c)   89   48   2 (c)   50

PROVISION FOR IMPAIRMENT LOSS   --   --   --   (24)   --   (24)

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form S-3

35

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   --   (60)(c)   (60)   --   (58)(c)   (58)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM
  CONTINUING OPERATIONS   1,188   (1,192)(c)   (4)   (774)   (1,362)(c)   (2,136)

BASIC AND DILUTED
  INCOME/ (LOSS) PER
  COMMON SHARE:   0.23   (0.77)   --   (0.19)   (2.27)   (0.47)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
  NUMBER OF SHARES OF
  COMMON STOCK OUTSTANDING   5,170,079   1,550,000 (e)   6,720,079   3,971,361   600,000 (f)   4,571,361

(e) The increase resulted from the issuance of 600,000 shares and 950,000 shares
to Epro and Linkhead, respectively, and assumes the shares were outstanding as
of the first day of the period presented.

(f) The increase resulted from the issuance of 600,000 shares to Epro. No pro
forma adjustment is required for 2002 as Linkhead was incorporated in 2003.

   F-22

PACIFICNET INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

   PRO-FORMA   PRO-FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADUSTMENT   RESULT
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Revenues   $   2,319   $   5,933 (c)   $   8,252

Cost of Revenues   (1,787)   (4,932)(c)   (6,719)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Gross Margin   532   1,001   1,533

Selling, General and Administrative
  Expenses   (2,912)   (1,885)(c)   (4,797)
Depreciation and Amortization   (264)   (442)(c)   (706)
Provision for Written Off
  Tangible and Intangible Assets   --   (268)(c)   (268)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (2,644)   (1,594)(c)   (4,238)

OTHER INCOME   33   2 (c)   35
PROVISION FOR IMPAIRMENT LOSS   (97)   --   (97)
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   --   (64)(c)   (64)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form S-3

36

LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   (2,708)   (1,656)   $   (4,364)
   ============   ============

BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:   $   (0.65)   (2.76)   $   (0.91)
   ============   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF SHARES OF
  COMMON STOCK OUTSTANDING   4,191,816   600,000 (f)   4,791,816
   ============   ============

   F-23

   INCORPORATION OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS BY REFERENCE

   The following documents which we have filed with the Commission (File
No.000-24985) pursuant to the Exchange Act of 1934 are incorporated herein by
reference:

   1. Our Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the fiscal year ended December
31, 2002, including any documents or portions thereof incorporated by reference
therein;

   2. Our Quarterly Reports on Form 10-QSB for the periods ended March 31,